## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ulf Junker	06/17/2010
Stefan Roemer	06/16/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bullard GmbH	
Street Address:	Lilienthalstrasse 12	
City:	Remagen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	53424	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12820520	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (502)587-6391

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 502-587-3400

Email: dnagle@stites.com

Correspondent Name: David W. Nagle, Jr.

Address Line 1: 400 West Market Street, Suite 1800

Address Line 2: Stites & Harbison PLLC

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202-3352

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BU129/0BU64-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Memorie Stofferahn

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=0BU64US\_UtilityPatentAssignmentBullardGmbH#page1.tif source=0BU64US\_UtilityPatentAssignmentBullardGmbH#page2.tif

PATENT S01211984 REEL: 024574 FRAME: 0093

OF \$40.00 1282052

 $source = 0BU64US\_Utility Patent Assignment Bullard GmbH\#page 3.t if$ 

PATENT REEL: 024574 FRAME: 0094

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, I, Ulf Junker, an individual residing in Hanau, Germany, have invented certain improvements in a ADAPTER FOR PROTECTIVE HELMETS and have filed an application for United States Letters Patent therefor, namely U.S. Application Serial No. 12/820,520, on June 22, 2010;

WHEREAS, I, Stefan Roemer, an individual residing in Gundelfingen, Germany, have invented certain improvements in a ADAPTER FOR PROTECTIVE HELMETS and have filed an application for United States Letters Patent therefor, namely U.S. Application Serial No. 12/820,520, on June 22,2010;

WHEREAS, Bullard GmbH, a German corporation with a principal place of business in Remagen, Germany (including its successors and assigns), desires to acquire my entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvements(s) therein disclosed, for the United States and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Bullard GmbH the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States of America, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, I agree to communicate to Bullard GmbH or the representatives thereof any facts known to me respecting the invention(s) and improvement(s) of the said United States application, and will, upon request, but without expense to Bullard GmbH,

1

BU129:0BU64:789968:1:LOUISVILLE

PATENT

REEL: 024574 FRAME: 0095

testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by Bullard GmbH or by its counsel, to assist or enable Bullard GmbH to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon me, my heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of my heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Stites & Harbison, PLLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document, including serial numbers and filing dates above.

1 Jules		
Ulf Junker	Stefan Roemer	
17.06.2010		
Date	Date	

testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by Bullard GmbH or by its counsel, to assist or enable Bullard GmbH to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon me, my heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of my heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Stites & Harbison, PLLC the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document, including serial numbers and filing dates above.

	tallen livens
Ulf Junker	Stefan Roemer
	16th June East
Date	Date

2

BU129:0BU62:774616:1:LOUISVILLE

**PATENT**